B ELTERRA PARK - August 2, 2025 - Race 8
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs.

Allowed 0 Ibs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred)(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less

Than $6,500). (If transferred to the Main Track, this race will be run at One Mile and 70 Yards.) (Rail at 14 feet). Claiming Price:

$7,500

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For 1 Mile On Turf Current Track Record: (Princess

Drossie - 1:40.70 - July 21, 2017)

Purse: $10,000

Plus: $1,600 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $11,600
Value of Race: $10,000 1st $6,000, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,000, 4th $500, 5th $200, 6th $100, 7th $100, 8th $100
Weather: Clear, 81° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:06 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

12Jul25 °ELP®
5Jul25 8BTP*

8Jul25 3IND®

25Jul25 °BTP®
23Jul25 °BTP?
25Jul25 °BTP’
11Jun25 3IND®
12Jul25 *BTP®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

9
10
13

8

4
12

2

5

Sr. Mary Margaret (Lagunes, Gabriel)
Beto's Birdie (Villarreal, Oscar)

B. Swifty (Jimenez, Albin)

Willful Rose (Figueroa, Sergio)

| Stand Collected (Mojica, Jr., Rafael)
Dynamo's Code (Bush, Vernon)
Same O Same O (Elliott, Jane)

Black Bety (Pauly, Summer)

Fractional Times: 23.10 48.28 1:15.41 1:44.10
(25:18) (27:13) (28:69) (4:49)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 30 feet

Wgt MIE PP

121 L bf
116 Lb
121 Lb
121 Lb
121 L

125 --

125 L bf
116 L bf

Final Time: 1:48.59

Wk NNDMOOOO

Start 1/4 1/2

6 6° 6°

7 8 72 1/2
4 4112 52

5 52 1/2 41

2 31 1/2 2Head
8 7Head

1 22 3Heald
3 12 1/2 11

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
1614 4 o0
2172 9.30
32 1/2 7.30
4212 4390
5134 1.50
62314 40.00
7812 1010
8 30.70

Winner: Sr. Mary Margaret, Bay Filly, by Catholic Boy out of Tomorra, by Lemon Drop Kid. Foaled Mar 30, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Pamela P. Gartin
Owner: Barrett Partners LLC

Trainer: Newton, Troy

Claiming Prices:

9 - Sr. Mary Margaret: $7,500; 10 - Beto's Birdie: $7,500; 13 - B. Swifty: $7,500; 8 - Willful Rose: $7,500; 4 - | Stand
Collected: $7,500; 12 - Dynamo's Code: $7,500; 2 - Same O Same O: $7,500; 5 - Black Bety: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Big Leap (Off-Turf), Bloomin Heart (Off-Turf), Gambi (Re-entered), Partly Sunny (Off-Turf), Wreck It Ruby (Off-Turf)

Total WPS Pool: $21,667

Pgm Horse

9  Sr. Mary Margaret
10  Beto's Birdie

13  B. Swifty

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
4.40 3.40 240  $1.00 Exacta 9-10 12.10
6.40 4.20  $0.50 Trifecta 9-10-13 30.85
4.40  $0.10 Superfecta 9-10-13-8 30.23
$0.50 Pick 3 7-4-1/3/6/7/9/11 (3 correct) 8.85
$1.00 Daily Double 4-9 5.50
$0.50 Pick 4 6-7-4-1/3/6/7/9/11 (4 37.95
correct)
$0.20 Super High Five  9-10-13-8-4 10.64
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
9  Sr. Mary Margaret 6 6° gt 14 3* ofHead 1614
10  Beto's Birdie 7 gls PUe g2 yAals 561
13 B. Swifty 4 45 52 /4 13 qHead 3634
8  Williul Rose 5 5812 glua g7 A
4 1 Stand Collected 2 gtz gt 28 3* il 3/4
12 Dynamo's Code 8 715 glldi4  gl312 (7304 gl31/2
2 Same O Same O 1 2212 3t 715 7994 73634
5  Black Bety 3 12102 11 g23 gls53/4  g431/4

Comments

3wd turns, driving,
wide, mild rally

4wd turns, tired
steadied rail 1/2

bid, retreated stretch
rail turns, outrun
chased, gave way,
rank start,rush,falter

Pool Carryover

11,290
7,246
4,029
3,345
3,061
4,156

334

199

Trainers: 9 - Newton, Troy; 10 - Heath, Destin; 13 - Salas, Marcelino; 8 - Kutt, Donna; 4 - Johnston, Rebecca; 12 - Conto, Kevin; 2 - Lauer, Michael; 5 -
Donjuan, Sergio

Owners: 9 - Barrett Partners LLC; 10 -William A. T. Rainbow; 13 -Marcelino Salas; 8 -Donna M. Kutt; 4 -Lance Piecoro; 12 - Winings Thoroughbreds,
LLC; 2 -Penny S. Lauer; 5 -Celeste Moreno;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SR. MARY MARGARET , three wide the first turn, was unhurried down the backstretch, circled horses the far turn, gained the lead outside B. SWIFTY in
mid stretch and pulled away while kept under encouragement. BETO'S BIRDIE lacked speed, swung wide leaving the far turn and had a slight rally outside
rivals. B. SWIFTY , four wide the first turn, advanced four deep leaving the backstretch, gained the lead and angled in on the far turn, was well clear in upper
stretch and tired the final furlong. WILLFUL ROSE , steadied lacking room along the inner rail near the half mile pole, eased out near the three eighths pole
and lacked the needed rally. | STAND COLLECTED stalked the pace, moved up in the three path leaving the backstretch to challenge for the lead, was not
good enough and retreated through the stretch. DYNAMO'S CODE , angled in early, stayed along the inner rail on both turns and was outrun. SAME O
SAME O stayed along the inner rail on the first turn chased the pace down the backstretch and gave way on the far turn. BLACK BETY , rank when
breaking awkwardly, rushed up in the three path entering the first turn, went clear on the backstretch, raced along the inner rail and faltered the far turn.

Track Attendance: 0

Total

Handle: $27,492
Handle: $366,674
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