BELTERRA PARK - August 2, 2025 - Race 8

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Allowed 0 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500 (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred)(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than \$6,500). (If transferred to the Main Track, this race will be run at One Mile and 70 Yards.) (Rail at 14 feet). Claiming Price:

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For 1 Mile On Turf Current Track Record: (Princess

Drossie - 1:40.70 - July 21, 2017)

Purse: \$10,000

Plus: \$1,600 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$11,600

Value of Race: \$10,000 1st \$6,000, 2nd \$2,000, 3rd \$1,000, 4th \$500, 5th \$200, 6th \$100, 7th \$100, 8th \$100

Weather: Clear, 81° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:06 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	. PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Jul25 ⁹ ELP ⁸	9	Sr. Mary Margaret (Lagunes, Gabriel)	121 L bf	-	6	6 ⁶	6 ⁵ 72 1/2	3 ³	2 ⁴ ₄Head	1 ^{6 1/4}		3wd turns, driving,
5Jul25 8BTP4	10	Beto's Birdie (Villarreal, Oscar)	116 Lb	-	7	8	′ _	5 ⁴	4	_		wide, mild rally
8Jul25 ³ IND ⁵	13	B. Swifty (Jimenez, Albin)	121 Lb	8	4	4 ^{1/2}	5 ²	13	1 ^{Head}	3 ² 1/2	7.30	4wd turns, tired
25Jul25 ⁵ BTP ⁹	8	Willful Rose (Figueroa, Sergio)	121 Lb	4	5	5 ² 1/2	4 ¹	4 ² 1/2	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ² 1/2	43.90	steadied rail 1/2
23Jul25 ⁵ BTP ²	4	I Stand Collected (Mojica, Jr., Rafael)	121 L	2	2	3.1 1/2	2 ^{Head}	21	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 3/4}	1.50	bid, retreated stretch
25Jul25 ⁵ BTP ⁷	12	Dynamo's Code (Bush, Vernon)	125	7	8	7 ^{Head}	8	$6^{1 \cdot 1/2}$	6 ²	6 ²³ 1/4	40.00	rail turns, outrun
11Jun25 ³ IND ⁸	2	Same O Same O (Elliott, Jane)	125 L bf	1	1	22	3 ^{Head}	7 ⁸	7 ⁶	7 ^{6 1/2}	10.10	chased, gave way,
12Jul25 ³ BTP ⁶	5	Black Bety (Pauly, Summer)	116 L bf	3	3	1 ^{2 1/2}	1 ¹	8	8	8	30.70	rank start,rush,falter

Fractional Times: 23.10 48.28 1:15.41 1:44.10

Split Times: (25:18) (27:13) (28:69) (4:49)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Sr. Mary Margaret, Bay Filly, by Catholic Boy out of Tomorra, by Lemon Drop Kid. Foaled Mar 30, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Pamela P. Gartin Owner: Barrett Partners LLC Trainer: Newton, Troy

Claiming Prices: 9 - Sr. Mary Margaret: \$7,500; 10 - Beto's Birdie: \$7,500; 13 - B. Swifty: \$7,500; 8 - Willful Rose: \$7,500; 4 - I Stand

Collected: \$7,500; 12 - Dynamo's Code: \$7,500; 2 - Same O Same O: \$7,500; 5 - Black Bety: \$7,500;

Final Time: 1:48.59

Scratched Horse(s): Big Leap (Off-Turf), Bloomin Heart (Off-Turf), Gambi (Re-entered), Partly Sunny (Off-Turf), Wreck It Ruby (Off-Turf)

Total WPS Pool: \$21,667

Pgm	Horse	win	Place	Snow	wager rype	winning Numbers	Payott	Pool Ca	arryover
9	Sr. Mary Margaret	4.40	3.40	2.40	\$1.00 Exacta	9-10	12.10	11,290	•
10	Beto's Birdie		6.40	4.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	9-10-13	30.85	7,246	
13	B. Swifty			4.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	9-10-13-8	30.23	4,029	
	•				\$0.50 Pick 3	7-4-1/3/6/7/9/11 (3 correct)	8.85	3,345	
					\$1.00 Daily Double	4-9	5.50	3,061	
					\$0.50 Pick 4	6-7-4-1/3/6/7/9/11 (4	37.95	4,156	
						correct)			
					\$0.20 Super High Five	9-10-13-8-4	10.64	334	199

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pg	gm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	
	9	Sr. Mary Margaret	6	6 ⁹	6 ^{4 1/4}	3 ⁴	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{6 1/4}	
10	0	Beto's Birdie	7	8 ¹⁵	7 ^{9 1/4}	5 ^{9 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/4}	2 ^{6 1/4}	
1:	3	B. Swifty	4	4 ⁶	5 ^{2 1/4}	1 ³	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{6 3/4}	
	8	Willful Rose	5	5 ^{6 1/2}	4 ¹ 1/4	4 ⁷	5 ⁴ 1/4	4 ^{9 1/4}	
	4	I Stand Collected	2	3 ⁴ 1/2	21	2 ³	34	5 11 3/4	
1:	2	Dynamo's Code	8	7 ¹⁵	8 ^{11 3/4}	6 ^{13 1/2}	6 ^{7 3/4}	6 ^{13 1/2}	
:	2	Same O Same O	1	2 ² 1/2	3 ¹	7 ¹⁵	79 3/4	7 ³⁶ 3/4	
	5	Black Bety	3	1 ^{2 1/2}	1 ¹	8 ²³	8 ^{15 3/4}	8 ^{43 1/4}	

Trainers: 9 - Newton, Troy; 10 - Heath, Destin; 13 - Salas, Marcelino; 8 - Kutt, Donna; 4 - Johnston, Rebecca; 12 - Conto, Kevin; 2 - Lauer, Michael; 5 -

Donjuan, Sergio

9 - Barrett Partners LLC; 10 -William A. T. Rainbow; 13 -Marcelino Salas; 8 -Donna M. Kutt; 4 -Lance Piecoro; 12 - Winings Thoroughbreds, Owners:

LLC; 2 -Penny S. Lauer; 5 -Celeste Moreno;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SR. MARY MARGARET, three wide the first turn, was unhurried down the backstretch, circled horses the far turn, gained the lead outside B. SWIFTY in mid stretch and pulled away while kept under encouragement. BETO'S BIRDIE lacked speed, swung wide leaving the far turn and had a slight rally outside rivals. B. SWIFTY, four wide the first turn, advanced four deep leaving the backstretch, gained the lead and angled in on the far turn, was well clear in upper stretch and tired the final furlong. WILLFUL ROSE, steadied lacking room along the inner rail near the half mile pole, eased out near the three eighths pole and lacked the needed rally. I STAND COLLECTED stalked the pace, moved up in the three path leaving the backstretch to challenge for the lead, was not good enough and retreated through the stretch. DYNAMO'S CODE, angled in early, stayed along the inner rail on both turns and was outrun. SAME O SAME O stayed along the inner rail on the first turn chased the pace down the backstretch and gave way on the far turn. BLACK BETY, rank when breaking awkwardly, rushed up in the three path entering the first turn, went clear on the backstretch, raced along the inner rail and faltered the far turn.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: \$27,492 Total Handle: \$366.674

